Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle National Bank - 21 - 03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Roman Adhesives, Inc. Name: (now by change of name Roman Decorating Products, Inc.)	
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State - Oregon Other:	Street Address: 824 State Street City: Calumet City State: Illinois Zip: 60409	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:	
AssignmentMerger	Limited Partnership:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State: New Jersey	
x Other: Release of Security Interest	Other:	
Execution Date: September 26, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1005686	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jill Anderfuren MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 515.00 x Enclosed	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 28472/60468	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
0.1 11 7: 00000 0057	8. Deposit account number: 13-2855	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature: n	THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 16, 2003 Signature Date Date	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington Dated: January 16, 2003 Signature:	e U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in on, D.C., 20231, on the date shown below. (Jill Anderfuren)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0776

Additional Conveying Parties (1. Continued): Additional Receiving Parties (2. Continued): Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip Code: Additional Applications and/or Registration Numbers (4. Continued) Additional Application Number(s) 4A continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294 1787302	Page 2 of 2
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip Code: Additional Applications and/or Registration Numbers (4. Continued) Additional Application Number(s) Additional Registration Number(4B continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip Code: Additional Applications and/or Registration Numbers (4. Continued) Additional Application Number(s) Additional Application Number(s) Additional Registration Number(4B continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip Code: Additional Applications and/or Registration Numbers (4. Continued) Additional Application Number(s) Additional Application Number(s) Additional Registration Number(4B continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip Code: Additional Applications and/or Registration Numbers (4. Continued) Additional Application Number(s) Additional Application Number(s) 4A continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
City: State: Zip Code: Additional Applications and/or Registration Numbers (4. Continued) Additional Application Number(s) 4A continued: 4B continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
Additional Applications and/or Registration Numbers (4. Continued) Additional Application Number(s) 4A continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
Additional Application Number(s) 4A continued: 4B continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
Additional Application Number(s) 4A continued: 4B continued: 1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	
1380929 1592656 1651259 1709600 1721294	3)
1864130 1866160 1935477 2229331 2254689	

LASALLE BANKS

135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 904-2000

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

September 26, 2002

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments North Tower Building – Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Reference: Assignment of Trademark: Assignor - Roman Adhesives, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

The undersigned Assignee LaSalle National Bank, n/k/a LaSalle Bank National Association, hereby relinquishes and releases all rights, title and interest in the following:

Trademark Registration – see attached Schedule I Receipt and Recordation Dates: November 13, 1998 and November 17, 1998

100900729.

Reel/Frame: 1814/0020 (17 pages)

If this office can be of any further assistance please call Barbara Koziol at 312-904-7681.

Sincerely

Lisette Alamo

Assistant Vice President

Member of the ABN AMRO Group

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0778

SCHEDULE I

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
"R" AND DESIGN	1341843	7/18/85
AQUATEX	0715882	5/23/61
BITE	1153568	5/12/81
BORDER-EASE	1935477	11/14/95
BREATH OF NATURE "THE NATURAL SOLUTION"	1902332	7/4/95
CRYSTAL CLEAR	1870257	12/27/94
DISSOLVE	1721294	10/6/92
FIX'N STIX	1357468	9/3/85
GOLDEN HARVEST	0719093	8/1/61
GOLDEN HARVEST	1220482	12/21/82
GRAFFITTI WIPE	1839176	6/14/96
GRAFFITTII BLASTER	1845303	7/19/94
MISC. DESIGN	1220484	12/21/92
ONCE & FOR ALL	1834235	5/3/94
PASTE THE WALL	1105012	10/31/78
PROFESSIONAL & DESIGN	0494115	5/7/98
PROFESSIONAL AND DESIGN	1709600	8/25/92
R-35	1592656	4/24/90
STICK-EASE	1227999	2/22/83
STRIP+	1866160	12/6/94
TEKNABOND	1380929	2/4/86
TEKNACLEAR	1650512	7/16/91
TEKNAGRIP	1651259	7/23/91
TEKNAPRIME	1345433	7/2/85

Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0779

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
TOUCHDOWN	1252573	10/4/83
ULTRA	1864130	11/22/94
ULTRA-PRIME	1787302	8/10/93
VINYL PREP	1005686	3/4/75

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
BIO-RESIST	0368340	3/16/93
E-Z GEL	0130665	7/9/96
E-Z HANG	0000002	10/13/98
EXTRA STRENGTH	0546459	6/30/94
PROFESSIONAL	0647408	3/16/95
PROFESSIONAL	0250396	3/3/97
SMITH ADHESIVES AND DESIGN	0213300	12/16/96
ULTRA CLAY	0295518	7/20/92
ULTRA CLAY	0576645	9/22/94
ULTRA CLEAN	0647407	3/16/95

Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0780